Linear Motors
Linear Sigma-Series
Simplified machine design
and construction
A linear motor is directly coupled to the
load. Compared to conventional drive/
translation mechanisms, this achieves

*¹  If you use the double axis SERVOPACK please be aware of the reduced effiency (derating) in case of a simultaneously high load usage of both of the motors.
*²  Contact your YASKAWA representative for information on these SERVOPACK models.
Model designations
Moving Coil
S  G  L -F
2nd 3rd + 4th 5th - 7th 9th8th digitSigma-7 Series
Linear Servomotors
20 A324
1st
M
1st digit - Specification
Code Servomotor Type
F With F-type iron core
2nd digit - Moving Coil/Magnetic Way
Code Specification
W Moving coil
5th digit - Voltage
Code Specification
A 200 VAC
9th digit - Design Revision Order
Code Specification
A, B…
6th - 8th digit - Length of Moving Coil
Code Specification
090 91 mm
120 127 mm
200 215 mm
230 235 mm
380 395 mm
10th digit - Sensor Specification
Code Specification
P With polarity sensor
None Without polarity sensor
11th digit - Connector for Servomotor Main Circuit Cable
Code Specification Applicable Models
None
Connector from Tyco
Electronics Japan G.K.
All models
D
Connector from
Interconnectron GmbH
SGLFW-35, -50,
-1Z 200B
3rd + 4th digit - Magnet Height
Code Specification
20 20 mm
35 36 mm
50 47.5 mm
1Z 95 mm
S  G  L -F
2nd 3rd + 4th 5th 6th - 8th 9th 10th digitSigma-7 Series
Linear Servomotors
20 A090D P
1st
W
11th
1st digit - Servomotor Type
Code Specification
F With F-type iron core
2nd digit - Moving Coil/Magnetic Way
Code Specification
M Magnetic way
8th digit - Design Revision Order
Code Specification
A, B…
3rd + 4th digit - Magnet Height
Code Specification
20 20 mm
35 36 mm
50 47.5 mm
1Z 95 mm
5rd ... 7th digit -

10th
- E
Model designations
Moving Coil
Magnetic Way
Note:  This information is provided to explain model numbers. It is not meant
to imply that models are available for all combinations of codes.
S  G  L -F
2nd 3rd + 4th 5th - 7th 8th digitSigma-7 Series
Linear Servomotors:
30 A270
1st
M2
1st digit - Servomotor Type
Code Specification
F With F-type iron core
2nd digit -
Moving Coil/Magnetic Way
Code Specification
M2 Magnetic way
8th digit - Design Revision Order
Code Specification
A
Standard model with covered
magnets
5th ... 7th digit -
Length of Magnetic Way
Code Specification
270 270 mm
306 306 mm
450 450 mm
510 510 mm
630 630 mm
714 714 mm
3rd + 4th digit - Magnet Height
Code Specification
30 30 mm
45 45 mm
90 90 mm
1D 135 mm
S  G  L -F
2nd 3rd + 4th 5th 6th - 8th 9th 10th digitSigma-7 Series
Linear Servomotors
30 A070D S
1st
W2
1st digit - Servomotor Type
Code Specification
F With F-type iron core
2nd digit -
Moving Coil/Magnetic Way
Code Specification
W2 Moving coil
5th digit - Power Supply Voltage
Code Specification
A 200 VAC
D 400 VAC
9th digit - Design Revision Order
Code Specification
A Standard model
6th ... 8th digit -
Length of Moving Coil
Code Specification
070 70 mm
120 125 mm
200 205 mm
230 230 mm
380 384 mm
10th digit -
Sensor Specification

JZSP-C7M154- -E-G6
SGLFW2 -1DD560 JZSP-C7M164- -E-G6
Model designations
1st ... 4th digit - Serial converter unit model
Code Appearance
Applicable linear
encoder
Polarity
sensor
Thermal
protector
H003
J003
From Heidenhain Corp. None None
H005
J005
From Renishaw PLC None None
H006
J006
From Heidenhain Corp. Yes Yes
H008
J008
From Renishaw PLC Yes Yes
5th ... 7th digit - Applicable linear servomotor
Servomotor model Code Servomotor model Code
SGLGW
(Coreless
models) with
Standard-force
Magnetic way
2
0
0
 V
30A050C 250
SGLFW2
(Models with
F-type Iron
Cores)
2
0
0
 V
30A070A 628
30A080C 251 30A120A 629
40A140C 252 30A230A 630
40A253C 253 45A200A 631
40A365C 254 45A380A 632
60A140C 258 90A200A 633
60A253C 259 90A380A 634
60A365C 260 90A560A 648
90A200C 264 1DA380A 649
90A370C 265 1DA560A 650
90A535C 266
4
0
0
 V
30D070A 651
SGLGW- +
SGLGM-o-M
(Coreless
models) with
High-force
Magnetic way
2
0
0
 V
40A140C 255 30D120A 652
40A253C 256 30D230A 653
40A365C 257 45D200A 654
60A140C 261 45D380A 655